Terminal and Junction Boxes Ex e /
Ex i with Return Flange, Stainless
Steel
FXLS*.T
< Stainless Steel enclosure
< Installation in Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 21 and Zone 22
< Installation in Class I, II, Division 2
< Installation in Class I Zone 1 and Class II Zone 22

USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
Dimension values see data table.
Image and drawing are generic for this device type and may deviate from the specifi c variant.
Legend
A Height
B Width
C Depth
D Internal height
E Internal width
F Internal depth to surface mounting plate
G Mounting holes distance, vertical
H Mounting holes distance, horizontal
J Mounting holes diameter
K Maximum external dimension with mounting brackets
[A] ... [D] Cable entry faces
Technical Data
Electrical specifications
Operating voltage 1100 V AC / DC max. , depending on size for ATEX / IECEx
600 V AC / DC max. for North American approvals
Operating current 350 A max. , depending on size and certification
Mechanical specifications
Enclosure cover fully detachable , concealed hinges
Cover fixing stainless steel A4 (V4A) hexagonal head screws , see data table
Cover seal one piece closed cell silicone
Degree of protection IP66 , Type 4X
Cable entry see data table
Terminal assembly
Number of rails see data table
Terminal type Standard see PDF datasheet, other terminal types optional
Number of terminals per rail see data table
Material
Enclosure 1.5 mm AISI 316L, (1.4404) stainless steel
Gland plate 3 mm AISI 316L, (1.4404) stainless steel
Finish electropolished
Mass see data table
valid for empty enclosure, will increase according to integrated components
Dimensions see data table
Grounding M10 internal/external brass grounding bolt
M6 internal stainless steel grounding bolt welded to lid
M6 internal stainless steel grounding bolt welded to enclosure body
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature -40 ... 40 °C (-40 ... 104 °F) , optional -50 ... 120 °C (-58 ... 248 °F)
Data for application in connection with hazardous areas
EU-type examination certificate CML 16 ATEX 3008X
Marking 1 II 2 GD
Ex eb IIC T* Gb, Ex db eb IIC T* Gb, Ex tb IIIC T** Db or
Ex ia IIC T* Gb, Ex tb IIIC T** Db or
Ex eb IIC T* Gb, Ex ia IIC T* Gb, Ex tb IIIC T** Db
T6/T80 °C @ Ta +40 °C
T5/T95 °C @ Ta +55 °C
T4/T125 °C @ Ta +85 °C
T3/T160 °C @ Ta +120 °C
Maximum power dissipation see data table
International approvals